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DATE

REGORDING | TODAY’S | TOTAL Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations

TACH FLIGHT | TIME IN Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of
TIME SERVICE Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)

Madison Air Center, 7450 Old Canton Rd., Madison, MS, 39110 (601) 853-9358

Airframe Maintenance Entry N3471F 6 July, 2012
o Cessna 182J S/N: 18257471 Tach: 2205.8 TTAF: 4366.8

Maintenance Actions Performed:

1) Performed 100hr/annual inspection/maintenance in accordance with Cessna 182 Service
Manual Inspection Guide Operations 1 thru 4.

2) Performed operational check and inspection of ELT in accordance with 14 CFR 91.207. No
defects noted at this time. ELT battery expiration date - March 2016.

3) Treated aircraft (internal) with “CorrosionX” corrosion treatment.

4) Replaced top and bottom flap skins on both flaps, using McFarlane flap kit P/N SKN-KT-FLP4.

5) Replaced flap rollers with McFarlane flap roller kit P/N FLP-KT-3U.

6) Replaced flap rub buttons.

7) Replaced heater shroud P/N 0750161-40.

8) Replaced aircraft battery with G-35 S/N G02717216.

9) Replaced right nav lamp P/N CMA-7512-12.

. 10) Lapped exhaust valve in # 4 cylinder.

11) Set mag timing. )

Work performed by Joshua Miley, Charles R. Hopper, Michael Brown, and James W. Trigg.

ADs Complied With: C

1) Complied with AD 2011-10-09 para (g) by inspection. No defects noted at this time. Next due
by TTAF: 4466.8 or July 2013, whichever comes first.

2) Complied with AD 84-10-01 R1 para (d) by inspection. No defects noted at this time. Next due
July 2013.
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3) Complied with AD 83-13-01 para (b) b

operaticnal checks, and leak checks. No discrepancies noted at this time.

y inspection. No defects noted. Next due July 2013.
4) AD 72-07-09 next due by TTAF: 4972 4.

Performed annual inspection in accordance with 14 CFR 43 App D. Performed ground run,

#

I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and has

been determined to be in an airworthy condition. END.

0 bl R Koo

Charles R. Thompson A&P 461661134 |A

An in-flight operational check of the maintenance items performed as required by 14 CFR
91.407(b) has been accomplished and the aircraft operated satisfactorily in accordance with the

manufacturers specifications. END.

Pilots signature;él&«'«/%m"-"

Pilots printed name and certificate #: gea-ez %M%'J Af‘TPZg“aDWS'

Date completed: (/Ut“/ /4, ZolZ.
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DATE

RECORDING DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED -- 1
METER SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

Madison Air Center, 7450 Old Canton Rd., Madison, MS, 39110 (601) 853-9358

Engine Maintenance Entry N3471F 6 July, 2012

Cont. 0-470-R S/N: 226933 Tach: 2205.8 SMOH: 231.5 TTE: 3193.1
Maintenance Actions Performed:
1) Performed 100hr/annual inspection/maintenance in accordance with Cessna 182 Service

Manual Inspection Guide Operations 1 thru 4.

2) Changed oil and cleaned screen. Serviced with 11 qts Aeroshell 15W50.
3) Lapped exhaust valve in # 4 cylinder.
4) Set magneto timing.
5) Cleaned and gapped plugs.
Work performed by Joshua Miley, Charles R. Hopper, Michael Brown, and James W, Trigg.
Performed annual inspection in accordance with 14 CER 43 App D. Performed ground run,
operational checks, and leak checks. No discrepancies noted at this time.
 certify this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an 100 HR/ANNUAL INSPECTION
and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. END.

Charles R. Thon;gon A&P 461661134 IA
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[0 HUB & BLADE INSPECTIONS, REPAIRS AND ALTERATIONS

Year:

Date:

Next Inspection

Due:

Year:

Date:

Next Inspéction

Due:

Year:

Date:

Next Inspection

Due:

Madison Air Center, 7450 Old Canfon Rd., Madison, MS, 39110 (601) 853-9358

Propeller Maintenance Entry N3471F 6 July, 2012
McCauley 2A34C203-B/G-90DCA-8 S/N: 802090 Tach: 2205.8
Maintenance Actions Performed:
1) Performed 100hr/annual inspection/maintenance in accordance with Cessna 182 Service
Manual Inspection Guide Operations 1 thru 4. '
Performed annual inspection in accordance with 14 CFR 43 App D. Performed ground run,
operational checks, and leak checks. No discrepancies noted at this time.

I certify this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with an 100 HR/ANNUAL INSPECTION
and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. END,

Charles R. Tho/r%)son A&P 461661134 IA

.




Madison Air Center Maintenance Service

P.O. Box 950
Madison, MS 39130

Bill To

Rusty Mcintosh
P.O. Box 772348
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477
3471F

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

7/6/2012

1868

Item

Quantity

Description

Rate

Amount

LABOR
15/50

CMA-7512-12
LABOR

LABOR

SKN-KT-FLP4
1094001 79.5
FREIGHT
LABOR

SKN-KT-FLP4
1094001 79.5

18
11

0.5

10

0.5
0.5

1. Discrepancy:

Annual inspection due.
Corrective action:

Performed an annual inspection.
LABOR PER HOUR

15/50

2. Discrepancy:
Right navigational light inoperable.
Corrective action:

Replaced bulb in right navigational light. Ops checked good.

LAMP
LABOR PER HOUR

3. Discrepancy:

Nest on elevator push-pull tube in tail section.
Corrective action:

Removed nest.

LABOR PER HOUR

4, Discrepancy:

Right flap skins are cracked.

Corrective action:

Replaced top & bottom skins & painted.
SKIN KIT

BULB

FREIGHT AND DELIVERY

LABOR PER HOUR

5. Discrepancy:

Left flap skins are cracked & has unapproved repair.

Corrective action:

Replaced top & bottom skins & painted.
SKIN KIT

BULB

75.00
7.20

16.68
75.00

75.00

269.14
60.67
19.74
75.00

269.14
60.67

1,350.00
79.20T

16.68T
37.50

0.00

134.57T
30.34T
19.74

750.00

134.57T
30.34T

Phone # 601-853-9358

Fax# 601-853-8305
Page 1
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Invoice

Madison Air Center Maintenance Service
P.O. Box 950

Madison, MS 39130

Date

Invoice #

71612012

1868

Bill To

Rusty Mcintosh
P.O. Box 772348
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477
3471F

Item

Quantity

Description

Rate

Amount

FREIGHT
LABOR

LABOR

655528
LABOR

G35
LABOR

0750161-40
FREIGHT
LABOR

1
10

4]LABOR PER HOUR

S, I

FREIGHT AND DELIVERY
LABOR PER HOUR

6. Discrepancy:

Numerous flap rub buttons need replacing.
Corrective action:

Replaced flap rub buttons.

LABOR PER HOUR

7. Discrepancy:

#4 cylinder has no compression.

Corrective action:

Removed valve cover, rocker arm & exhaust springs. Lapped exhaust valve with valve
grinding compound. Re-assembled valve springs, rocker arm & valve cover. Ran engine at
numerous power settings & performed compression check. Compression check resulted in
pressure of 62/80 psi.

GASKET

8. Discrepancy.

Battery case altered.

Corrective action:

Removed battery, replaced with new G35 battery.
BATTERY

LABOR PER HOUR

9. Discrepancy:

Exhaust muff cracked in numerous places.
Corrective action:

Replaced shroud.

SHROUD

FREIGHT AND DELIVERY

LABOR PER HOUR

10. Discrepancy:

10.74
75.00

75.00

6.28
75.00

240.95
75.00

714.44
40.77
75.00

19.74
750.00

0.00

6.28T
300.00

240.95T
75.00

714447
40.77
112.50

Total

Phone # 601-853-9358 Fax# 601-853-8305
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Madison Air Center Maintenance Service
P.O. Box 950

Invoice

Madison, MS 39130 Date Invoice #
71612012 1868
Bill To
Rusty Mcintosh
P.O. Box 772348
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477
3471F
Item Quantity Description Rate Amount
Flap rollers worn.
Corrective action:
Replaced flap rollers.
FLP-KT-3U 1| FLAP ROLLER UPGRADE KIT 313.02 313.02T
FREIGHT 1} FREIGHT AND DELIVERY 47.93 47,93
LABOR 1} LABOR PER HOUR 75.00 75.00
MISC. SHOP ... 1| MISC. SHOP SUPPLIES 105.57 105.57T
MS USE TAX ON PARTS 7.00% 126.42
Total $5,510.56
Phone # 601-853-9358 Fax# 601-853-8305
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