YEAR 20 Date	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterat Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entorsection)	er of
	1) Performance Manue 2) Performance defect 3) Treat 4) Replat 5) Replat 6) Replat 7) Replat 8) Replat 9) Replat 10) Lapp 11) Set Work performance ADs Completed by TT.	raced flap raced aircraft aced flap raced mag timin performed by mplied With AF: 4466. plied with	Airframe Ma isna 182J S/ ions Perfori hr/annual ins ion Guide Op rational chect this time. Et i (internal) wi ind bottom fla rollers with M rub buttons. er shroud P/N aft battery wi nav lamp P/I ist valve in # g. y Joshua Mil ith: AD 2011-10-8 or July 201	spection/maintenance in accordance with Cessna 182 Service perations 1 thru 4. ck and inspection of ELT in accordance with 14 CFR 91.207. No LT battery expiration date - March 2016. ith "CorrosionX" corrosion treatment. ap skins on both flaps, using McFarlane flap kit P/N SKN-KT-FLP4. IcFarlane flap roller kit P/N FLP-KT-3U. N 0750161-40. th G-35 S/N G02717216.	

YEAR 20 DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (<i>See</i> back pages for other specific entries.)
	4) AD 7 Perform operation I certify	'2-0 <i>7-</i> 09 no ned annual onal check this aircra	ext due by TT inspection in s, and leak ch ft has been in	accordance with 14 CFR 43 App D. Performed ground run, necks. No discrepancies noted at this time.
	Ohon Charles	R. Thomp	Hom son A&P 461	worthy condition. END. Aware 661134 IA
	91.407(l manufad	b) has bee cturers spe	n accomplish cifications F	f the maintenance items performed as required by 14 CER
	Pilots si	gnature:	June e and certifica	Date completed: Juy 14, 2012 Blaver Pearson ATP 2800795
				;
				page 2 of 2
				. ,' .

ļ

DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK			
	Engine Maintenance Entry N3471F 6 July, 2012 Cont. O-470-R S/N: 226933 Tach: 2205.8 SMOH: 231.5 TTE: 3193.1 Maintenance Actions Performed: 1) Performed 100hr/annual inspection/maintenance in accordance with Cessna 182 Service Manual Inspection Guide Operations 1 thru 4. 2) Changed oil and cleaned screen. Serviced with 11 qts Aeroshell 15W50. 3) Lapped exhaust valve in # 4 cylinder. 4) Set magneto timing. 5) Cleaned and gapped plugs. Work performed by Joshua Miley, Charles R. Hopper, Michael Brown, and James W. Trigg. Performed annual inspection in accordance with 14 CFR 43 App D. Performed ground run, operational checks, and leak checks. No discrepancies noted at this time. I certify this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an 100 HR/ANNUAL INSPECTION and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. END.				
	Charles Aa	R. Thompson A&P 461661134 IA			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	, ,) ,			
		`			
833.					

Year:	Madison Air Center, 7450 Old Canton Rd., Madison, MS, 39110 (601) 853-9358
Date:	Propeller Maintenance Entry N3471F 6 July, 2012
Next Inspection Due:	McCauley 2A34C203-B/G-90DCA-8 S/N: 902090 Tach: 2205.8 Maintenance Actions Performed: 1) Performed 100hr/annual inspection/maintenance in accordance with Cessna 182 Service Manual Inspection Guide Operations 1 thru 4.
/ear:	Performed annual inspection in accordance with 14 CFR 43 App D. Performed ground run, operational checks, and leak checks. No discrepancies noted at this time.
Date:	I certify this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with an 100 HR/ANNUAL INSPECTION and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. END.
Next Inspection Due:	
,	Charles R. Thompson A&P 461661134 IA
Year:	shalas R. Allonysson
Date:	
Next Inspection	

Invoice

Madison Air Center Maintenance Service

P.O. Box 950 Madison, MS 39130

Date	Invoice #
7/6/2012	1868

Bill To	
Rusty McIntosh P.O. Box 772348 Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 3471F	

Item	Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
LABOR 15/50	18 11		75.00 7.20	1,350.00 79.20T
CMA-7512-12 LABOR	1 0.5	Discrepancy: Right navigational light inoperable. Corrective action: Replaced bulb in right navigational light. Ops checked good. LAMP LABOR PER HOUR	16.68 75.00	16.68T 37.50
LABOR	0	3. Discrepancy: Nest on elevator push-pull tube in tail section. Corrective action: Removed nest. LABOR PER HOUR	75.00	0.00
SKN-KT-FLP4 1094001 79.5 FREIGHT LABOR	0.5	4. Discrepancy: Right flap skins are cracked. Corrective action: Replaced top & bottom skins & painted. SKIN KIT BULB FREIGHT AND DELIVERY LABOR PER HOUR	269.14 60.67 19.74 75.00	
SKN-KT-FLP4 1094001 79.5		5. Discrepancy: Left flap skins are cracked & has unapproved repair. Corrective action: Replaced top & bottom skins & painted. SKIN KIT BULB	269.14 60.67	

Total			

Madison Air Center Maintenance Service

P.O. Box 950 Madison, MS 39130

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
7/6/2012	1868

Bill To	
Rusty McIntosh P.O. Box 772348 Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 3471F	

Item	Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
FREIGHT LABOR		FREIGHT AND DELIVERY LABOR PER HOUR	19.74 75.00	19.74 750.00
LABOR	0	6. Discrepancy: Numerous flap rub buttons need replacing. Corrective action: Replaced flap rub buttons. LABOR PER HOUR	75.00	0.00
		7. Discrepancy: #4 cylinder has no compression. Corrective action: Removed valve cover, rocker arm & exhaust springs. Lapped exhaust valve with valve grinding compound. Re-assembled valve springs, rocker arm & valve cover. Ran engine at numerous power settings & performed compression check. Compression check resulted in		
655528 LABOR	1 4	pressure of 62/80 psi. GASKET LABOR PER HOUR	6.28 75.00	6.28T 300.00
G35 LABOR	1 1	8. Discrepancy: Battery case altered. Corrective action: Removed battery, replaced with new G35 battery. BATTERY LABOR PER HOUR	240.95 75.00	240.95T 75.00
0750161-40 FREIGHT LABOR	1	9. Discrepancy: Exhaust muff cracked in numerous places. Corrective action: Replaced shroud. SHROUD FREIGHT AND DELIVERY LABOR PER HOUR	714.44 40.77 75.00	40.77
		10. Discrepancy:		

Total		

Madison Air Center Maintenance Service

P.O. Box 950 Madison, MS 39130

Invoice

Date	Invoice #		
7/6/2012	1868		

Bill To
Rusty McIntosh P.O. Box 772348 Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 3471F

Item	Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
FLP-KT-3U FREIGHT LABOR MISC. SHOP	1 1	MISC. SHOP SUPPLIES	313.02 47.93 75.00	313.02T 47.93 75.00 105.57T
		MS USE TAX ON PARTS	7.00%	126.42

Total \$5,510.56